
To Open Women Colleges


618. SH. INDURAJ NARWAL, M.L.A.: Will the Education   Minister

be pleased to state:-

(a) whether it is a fact that an announcement was made by the Hon’ble Chief Minister to open Girls Colleges in Village Baroda and Bhainswal Kalan during the bye election of Baroda Assembly Constituency; and

      (b) if so the present status thereof togetherwith the time by which the abovesaid colleges are likely to be opened?

 Reply of Shri Kanwar Pal, Education Minister, Haryana

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Hon’ble C.M had announced opening up of Govt.

Colleges at Baroda & Bhainswal Kalan and both are functional.

_____________________________________________________________


dU;k egkfo|ky; [kksyuk

618- Jh banqjkt ujoky] ,e-,y-,- %  D;k f”k{kk ea=h d`i;k crk,axs fd%&

¼d½ D;k ;g rF; gS fd cM+ksnk fo/kkulHkk fuokZpu {ks= ds mi&pquko ds nkSjku xkao cM+ksnk rFkk HkSaloky dyka esa dU;k egkfo|ky; [kksyus dh ?kks’k.kk eq[;ea=h }kjk dh xbZ Fkh( RkFkk

¼[k½ ;fn gka] rks mldh orZeku fLFkfr D;k gS rFkk mijksDr egkfo|ky;ksa ds dc rd [kksys tkus dh laHkkouk gS\

Jh daoj iky] f”k{kk ea=h] gfj;k.kk dk mÙkj

¼d½ ugha] Jheku thA

¼[k½ ekuuh; eq[;ea=h egksn; }kjk cM+ksnk rFkk HkSaloky dyka esa jktdh; egkfo|ky; [kksyus dh ?kks’k.kk dh xbZ Fkh rFkk nksuks

py jgs gSaA

